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Proposed Pickleball Courts
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Zone RU-40
Setbacks:
50 ' Front Setback - Achieved Greater than 450'
30' Side Setback - Achieved Greater than 350'
30' Rear Setback - Achieved Greater than 350'
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Property
Vision lD

Location 221 W MAIN Sl
6049

Map lD 10.01 1l I I Bldg Name
Sec# 1 of 1 Card# 1 of 1

State Use 9030
Print Date 712112023 12:42:49 PAccount # 007604 Bldg # 1

1

I

B

8171218-2
8160706-1
B1 5031 8-3
820086-17E
B1 8041 0-5

Permit ld
EUILU

BRIDE BROOK PARK

BATHROOMS & STORAGE (11 FIXTURES)

SURVEY MAP DR4/302

10t1t15GAZEBO

1O/20 ADD 3.57AC FROM ST

n

0030

TRANSFER 3.57AC FROM PRISON TO TOWN OF EAST LYME

EAST LYME TOWN OF
EAST LYME TOWN OF

EAST LYME TOWN OF

BRIDE BROOK PARK

PO BOX 519

cr 06357-05'19NIANTIC

903V
903V

Use Code

02-16-2018
07-06-201 6
05-27-2015
09-1 9-2008

lssue Date

MUNICIPAL M-O

MUNICIPAL M-O

Description

Nbhd Name

CM
CM
CM
CM
CM

R40
R40

Zone

nt

Commercial
Commercial
Commercial
Commercial
Commercial

lJescr

,

LA

Sub-Div
Photo
Devl Lot #
Vet Exemp
Tract

GIS ID

Beach Dist
Disable

Heart
Dept Head

7162

10.0 1 Pid#

Land Type

)tion

1020
0295

ut tl

't'15,000

30,000
2,000

20,650

B

40,000
23.730

Land Units

137
0066

AC Parcel Total Land Area

10-30-2020
12-27-1989

SF
AC

10-14-2016
11-09-2015
03-01-2011

ryEa

code

4.86
6,500

Unit Price

rR/

LEM

rS

:'Y

0
100
100

0
0

)escl

U
U

1.80000
't.80000

Size Adj

tron

v/t

10-01-20't5

0
0

s,

D
D

Site lndex

no

Number

LgGA,

1.00
0.80

Cond.

VERIZON CELL TOWER/LIGH
DUG OUT ROOF STRUCTUR
GAZEBO
PRESS BOX
NEW SERVICE TO VERIZON

Comments

Amount

, SECI'ON

15

VC

0030
0030

Nbhd

Total

2022

Total

EX COM LN
EX CM OTB

0.650
0.650

Nbhd. Adj

21

25

Comm lnt

I otal Land value

)tion

BRIDE BROOK FIELD

Notes

260,260
96,040

21
25

11-09-2015
03-01-201'1
08-1 1 -2000
1 1 -07-1 990

Total Appraised Parcel Value

Appraised Bldg. Value (Card)

Appraised Xf (B) Value (Bldg)

Appraised Ob (B) Value (Bldg)

Appraised Land Value (Bldg)

Special Land Value

Total Appraised Parcel Value

Valuation Method

APPh

This signature acknowledges a visit by a Data Collector or Assessor

371,800
137,200

2022

SK
AD
NS
RT

td

21
25

02
TvDe

AISED VAL

Location Adjustmen

260,260
96,040

260,260
96,040

Assessed

Is

1.0000
1.0000

01

00
00
00

Cd

,E ljUMMA'<Y

Total

2021

Measur+lVisit
Measur+Listed
Measur+Listed
Measur+Listed

509,000

0

0

137,200

371,800

0

509,000

VISION

6045

EAST LYME, CT

5.69
6,084

Adj Unit P

21
25

356300

260,260
96,040

371.800

227,400
144,400

Land Value



Property Location 221 W MAIN ST
Vision lD 6049 Account# 007604

Map lD 10.01 1l I I Bldg Name
Sec# 1 of 1 Card# 1 of 1

State Use 9030
Print Date 712112023 12'.42:49 PBldg # 1

Ttl Gross Liv / Lease Area

Code

MSC5
PAVl
FN3
MSC4
GAZ

Code

Style:
Model
Grade:
Stories:
Occupancy
Exterior Wall I
Exterior Wall 2
Roof Structure:
Roof Cover
lnteriorWall 1

lnterior Wall 2
lnterior Flr 1

lnterior Flr 2
Heat Fuel
Heat Type:
AC Type:
Total Bedrooms
Total Bthrms:
Total Half Baths
Total Xtra Fixtrs
Total Rooms:
Bath Style:
Kitchen Style:

RESTSTG
PAVING-ASP
FENCE-6'CH
BBALL CT
FR GAZEBO

lJescn

94
00

cd

L
L
L
L
L

L/ts

Outbuildings
Vacant

Descr

1,120
42,00
2,500
3,200

768

28.00
3.00

16.00
2.25

24.00

0

1986
2001
2001
2001
2015

YT BIt

Floor Area

Cond. Cd

Building Value New

Year Built
Effective Year Built
Depreciation Code
Remodel Rating
Year Remodeled
Depreciation %
Functional Obsol
External Obsol
Trend Factor
Condition
Condition %
Percent Good
RCNLD
Dep % Ow
Dep Ow Comment
Misc lmp Ow
Misc lmp Ow Comment
Cost to Cure Ow
Cost to Cure Ow Comment

Condo Flr
Condo Unit

Adiust T

Parcel ld

90
50
60
50
100

o/o Gd

voe

Eff Area

,I / MA,{,{E' VF

cd

rnl

Grade
tta

Unit Cost

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0

0
0

0
0

1

0

0

I-!

0

lprec Value

28,200
63,000
24,000

3,600
18,400

Factoroh

U.U

No Sketch
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QUTT CLAIM DEED

TO ALL PEOPLE TO WI-IOM TI{ESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING

KNOW YE THAT, TI-IE STATE OF CONNECT'ICUT ("Grantor"), acting herein by
Shawn T. Wooden, Treasurer of the State of Connecticut, duly authorized pursuant to Section 6
of Special Act No. 03-19 for One and 00/100 Dollars ($1,00), a cost equal to the admiiristrative
costs of making such conveyance, and other good and valuable consideration received to its fllll
satisfaction, does by these presents) for itselfand its successors and assigns,justly and absolutely
grant, renrise, release and forever QUIT CLAIM unto the TOWN OF EAST LYME, a

Connecticut rnunicipality ("Grantee"), its successors and assigns forever, with QUIT CLAIM
COVENANTS, all such right and title as it, the said Grantor, has or ought to have in.orto that
certain piece or parcel of land located in the town of East Lyme, County of New London, and
State ol Connecticr-rt, r:onsisting of approximately 3.57 acres and being mor'e parlicularly
described in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Property").

The Property is conveyed subject to the requirement Grantee shall use the Properly for
recreatioltal purposes. 11'Grantee does not use the Property for said pllrposes; does not retain
ownership of all of said.Property; or leases all or any portion of said Property; the Property will
revel't to the Grantor.

TO HAVE AND TO I-IOLD, the Property and improvements unto it, the Grantee, its
sLlccessors and assigns, to the only use and behalf of it, its successol's and assigns forever, so that
neither it the Grantor, nor any person or persons in its narne and behalf, shall or will hcrcafter
claim ot: demand any ri$ht or title to the Property or any parl thereof, but they and any one of
them shall by these present be excluded and forever barred.

l{fl (:0i.1!tEYirl{(:E TAX REr::tiVL:D
H.AF:F:i{ N I LL,Tfr: GAL P,O

[*$T '-Yl1t, CT TnUll Cl. f Hli
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF. the said Gran
has hereunto set its hand this -$aay ot

tor acting herein by its said T'reasurer, duly authorized,

Signed in the presence o.f:

WITNESSES

lt

2019

GRANTOR:

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

fa+ BY ,*(-"- /-

wW\
ame rt

Name
fuv o /fa,S S4

STATE OF CONNtsCTtCUT)
)

q Vru
Treesurer
Duly Authorized

2019
coLrNTY OF r{ARTFORD )

Before me, the undersigned
the State of Connecticut, known to
and acknowledged that he executed the same in the capacity therein stated and for the purposes
therein contained.

the Superior
Notary Public

MARIA}IM M.VARGAS
NOTARYPTJBUC

MY COMMISSION &XPIRES APRIL IO, 2022

S. Greenberg

Its Chairman

Date signed

Approved:
WILLIAM T
A Y ERAL

l,^'urla :i2 b,, lEkr] 5ep"r*l
o ffi cer, perso nal I y appeared, Shawn-T:-\Iloode{r, Treasurei of
me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument,

ss. Hartford

Approved:

STATE PROPERTIES REVIEW BOARD

t

By:
Jos

Assi t Deputy Atto
Da signed

eral
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Exhibit A

Property Description

That certain parcel of land shown as "Area of Land to be Transf'erred fi'om the Departrnent of Correctiorr
to the Town of East Lyme" on a map entitled "Lot Line Revision Boundary Survey between Connecticut
Depatlment of Correction, 199 West Maiu Street and the Town of East Lyme, Bride Brook Park,22l
West Main St. (Rt 156), East l,.yme, Connecticut, Town of East Lyrne Engineering Depaftment, July 17,
2002, Scale l"=40', W.S., M.G." which rnap is liled in Dlawer 8, rnap number 85 in the East Lyme
Records.

Beginning at a Rebar to be set orr the rrorth side ol'West Main Street - Route 156,

rnarking the South West corner of the herein described parcel and the South.East corner of Bride Brook
Park, known as22l West Main Street; and running thence North 23o12'38i' West a distance of 492.84 f'eet

to a Rebar to be set; thence North T3ol0'40" East a distance of 258,70 feet to a Rebar to be set; thence
South 88'25'28" East a distance of 116,44 feet to a Rebar to be set; thence South 19o38'46" East a

clistanceo1'378.54feetto'aRebartobeset; thenceNorth84oII'08"Westadistance of 22,33 feettoa
Rebar to be set; tltence South 58o12'24'l West a distance of 323.3'l feet the Point of Beginning; Said
parcel of land contains 3.5722 acres or 155605,74 square l'eet.

Gi:-F:1- i".
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ro ALL p'opr.;E ro ,,HoM ,"""" [r*"r(lr? lH"l?*orr"o,
XNOW yE, that the STATE oF CONNEqffCUf, actlng horein byFrancisco E. Borges, Treasqrer of the State of Connecticut,under authorlty granted by special Act No. 30, Sectlons Ithrough 3, of the lgg7 Sesslon of the cen€ral AssenbLy, asaEended by [\Ibuc Act 87_5g9, sectl.ons 68, 69 dnd g7, forvaluable conslderatlon, does hereby renlse, release and foreverquit clairn unto t

exlsrins 
""""" .r:"r:;:::"j:i1j:E' 

a nunlcrpar corporatlon

rts re*iroriar rirnits within .n. 
"."n';t:: ;lT:"::.":::::."of connecticut, its successors and asslgns forever, all theright, title, lnterest, claln and demand r,rhatsoever, as It thesaid State of Connectlcut, has or ought to have ln or to thatcertain plece or parcel of Land situated in the fown of EastLyne, County of Neir London and State of cohnectlcut, on theproperty of the State of Connecticut known as connectlcutcorrectlonat Instltutlon, Nlantlc, which trac! Is bounded anddescrlbed as follows:

.*. _Beginning at a point in the easterl

;tr-"'-i;iti!:!:];:r#**F*r$+ii:?llirl*::i::!i
:i:ig,'::""1Tff :lI :ishi-"i";il ..i ""liEn.Hlle.lfl,i.i';;os ;_ii, 

w

other rand ";";;;'=f:;: :; 8.ff::ti.:i;l*,I_ii:Ii::ilf E urongto a polnti thence

fiff*f*-**f**lt*irW
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kt-/4h@

Ftoct

a

tro'wilrtka=
[,bl 

,"*, cLLilri ui r:(i;i LYTJ,E



vu 2U5 laul BT
The conveyance of the above-descrlbed land shall be only for

the purpose of, public outdoor recreation and shalL be subJect to
the followLng terea and condltions: (1) The torrn of East Llnne

Eay erect and naintaln such atructures and inprovernents

sufficient for the town of East Lyue,s purposes of provlding
pubIlc outdoor recreatlon faclllties onJ.y; (2) the torln of East

Lyne shall not use or allon the use of the land f,or purposes

other than publlc outdoor recreation and shalL no! cause or
aLlow the construction or inprovenent of an), structure on, or
i.nprovenent to, the land not directly reLated to the purpose of
pubJ.ic outdoor recreationi (3) the tovn of East L!4ne sharr. erect
and Daintaln, at.no cost to the Etate, an eight-foot high nlne
gauge, chain-llnked fence aLong the easterly boundarLes of the
conveyed l-and sufficlent to preveht entry onto the land of the
state of Connecticut correctional fnstitutlon, Nlantic fron the
conveyed landr and (4) if the tovn of East Llrrne shall use or
allow the use of the land for purpooes other than public outdoor
recreatlon or construct, Lrnprove or al.lor.r the constructlon or
J.rnprovement of, any. structure on, or finprovenent to, the Land not
directl-y related to the purposes of, public outdoor recreatlon,
or fail to erect and naintaln the fence described above after
notice of the need for repalr or Daintenance to the fence has

been provlded by the state of connecticut to the Tor.rn of East

Lyrne. the land shall revert, to the state.
TO HAVE AND TO HOID the preni6e6, with a1I the

appurtenances, unto the sald Re1ea6ee, its successors and

assl,gns forever, so that neither it, the said Releasor, nor its
successors, nor any other person o! persons under lt or then
sha1l hereafter have any cLalrn, right or tltle ln or to the
prenises, or any part thereof,, but therefron l_t ls and they are

by these presents. forever barred and excluded.

IN WIIrNESS WHEREoF, the State of Connecticut, acting hereln
by Francisco IJ. Borges. Treasurer, haE caused this instrunent to

$^uiartar qtLlc
*sLruhru*.hr*hF

2
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be executed in lts behalf and its EeaI to be hereurrto afflx€d
this _i!h day of Novcmls.r , 1989.

Signed, SeaLed and Dellveredln the presence of: STATE oF

e Glantz

Ptrtrlcl.r G

sco
of the

of Cqnnectlcut

sTArE oF coNNECTrcuT)
I

COUNTY OF HARTFCiRD i

,/t- .c t

ss: Harlford

^. ^ 
Porsonally appeared, rRANCfSCO L. BORGES, Treasurer of thesrare of connecrLcur,_signer ana seiiei-;f the i;;;;iins-- -..

instrunent and acknowrea6ea trre-s];;-t; ;. hl' free act and deedand that of the stare^of-conn.ctf.iii, -i.ioru u"-it iu-lrl__-aiiOf Novenho' ,1ggg.

/u@
ffi rrfrgrx :ocx gupqcirrr(:qsll:rt
Notary publlc
Nancy A. ltourkokoe
My commtsslon explres j_ll_gl

ociat,e At,torney ceneralE: t"/u/rr

/
A
D

tRocordod

tlul0mta t^utatcbrbru?Gmhkl-a4hq
@rqqt

"(t?(".East{/tt
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